2021年苍溪县地表水环境质量监测成果统计表（续）
	河流
	评价
	监测项目

	名称
	结果
	水温
（℃）
	电导率（us/cm）
	pH
（无量纲）
	溶解氧（mg/L）
	CODMn（mg/L）
	CODcr（mg/L）
	BOD5（mg/L）
	氨氮
（mg/L）
	总磷
（mg/L）
	总氮（mg/L）
	铜（mg/L）
	锌（mg/L）
	氟化物（mg/L）
	硒（mg/L）
	砷（mg/L）
	汞（mg/L）
	镉（mg/L）
	铅
（mg/L）
	六价铬（mg/L）
	氰化物（mg/L）
	挥发酚
（mg/L）
	石油类（mg/L）
	阴离子表面活性剂（mg/L）
	硫化物（mg/L）
	粪大肠菌群
（个/L）
	浊度（度）

	张
家
沟
跳
登
子
	平均值
	13.7
	-1
	7.7
	7.0
	3.3
	14
	3.1
	0.430
	0.06
	-1
	未检出
	未检出
	0.092
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	0.01
	未检出
	0.072
	110
	-1

	
	样品数
	3
	-1
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	-1
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	-1

	
	超标率
	0
	-1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	-1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	-1

	
	最低值
	12.2
	-1
	7.26
	5.2
	1.2
	10
	2.4
	0.342
	0.05
	-1
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	-1

	
	最高值
	16.2
	-1
	7.9
	8.3
	5.0
	18
	3.8
	0.583
	0.06
	-1
	未检出
	0.010
	0.152
	未检出
	未检出
	0.00005
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	0.02
	未检出
	0.141
	450
	-1

	白
桥
河
李
家
咀
	平均值
	13.7
	-1
	7.7
	7.0
	2.7
	11
	2.6
	0.244
	0.03
	-1
	未检出
	0.047
	0.100
	未检出
	0.0005
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	0.01
	未检出
	0.020
	120
	-1

	
	样品数
	3
	-1
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	-1
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	-1

	
	超标率
	0
	-1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	-1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	-1

	
	最低值
	8.4
	-1
	7.57
	5.4
	1.6
	10
	2.4
	0.147
	0.02
	-1
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	20
	-1

	
	最高值
	16.7
	-1
	7.9
	8.3
	4.1
	12
	2.7
	0.395
	0.04
	-1
	0.004
	0.113
	0.175
	未检出
	0.0013
	0.00004
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	0.03
	未检出
	0.048
	1400
	-1

	雍
河
两
河
电
站
	平均值
	14.0
	-1
	8.0
	7.2
	2.1
	11
	2.3
	0.327
	0.06
	-1
	未检出
	未检出
	0.064
	未检出
	0.0003
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	0.02
	未检出
	0.030
	950
	-1

	
	样品数
	3
	-1
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	-1
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	-1

	
	超标率
	0
	-1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	-1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	-1

	
	最低值
	11.4
	-1
	7.9
	5.3
	1.4
	7
	1.5
	0.257
	0.04
	-1
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	490
	-1

	
	最高值
	16.4
	-1
	8.1
	8.6
	2.8
	14
	2.7
	0.384
	0.08
	-1
	0.004
	0.008
	0.185
	未检出
	0.0007
	0.00005
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	0.03
	未检出
	0.077
	2200
	-1


注：表中“-1”表示“未监测”
